Docusign Envelope ID: AESBE7020-0E23-47E4-A022-47F9FDFE8B40

AGREEMENT TO
MODIFY AND EXTEND
SOURCEWELL CONTRACT #CA-R7-GB-101723-JGC

THIS AGREEMENT TO MODIFY AND EXTEND, Sourcewell Contract #CA-R7-GB-101723-JGC, is effective
upon the date of the last signature below.

Sourcewell and ] G CONTRACTING (“Contractor”) have entered into an Indefinite Delivery-Indefinite

Quantity Construction Contract, Contract Number CA-R7-GB-101723-JGC, with an initial term ending
December 5, 2024, and five bilateral options to extend for an additional one-year term (“Contract”).

The parties agree to modify and extend the Contract as stated below.

CONTRACT MODIFICATION

The following is adopted as the new CTC for the Contract effective December 6, 2024:

Sourcewell California - Region 7

Pursuant to the Contract, Contractor’s Adjustment Factors remain fixed for the duration of the contract
term and are unaffected by this modification.

EXERCISE OF OPTION: EXTENSION

Contractor and Sourcewell hereby desire and agree to extend the Contract, with the above modification,
for the period of December 6, 2024 through December 5, 2025.

Sourcewell J G CONTRACTING

By )m,wu? SdA«WM{”") By: @Jf Loamble

COFD2A139D06489 6BE3BAQC03D34CH

Jeremy Schwartz Jeff Gamble
Title: Chief Procurement Officer Title: President
Date: 11/13/2024 | 4:33 pm CST Date: 11/13/2024 | 1:34 PM PST


https://fortive.app.box.com/s/aq0nk1l7xk9ye0g6tv5n3621i7cbkbfd/file/1682838698385

		2024-11-27T06:44:48-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




